

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.17909 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	18.7.2025	<u>NJS, J & TRR, J</u> <u>W.P No.17909 of 2025</u> Mr.Y.N.Vivekananda, learned Senior Standing Counsel for the Income Tax Department takes notice on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 to 4 and seeks time to file counter affidavit. List the matter along with Writ Petition No.3499 of 2025. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TRR, J</u> <i>vasu</i>	