

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**Writ Petition Nos:3499 and 17909 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 14.            | 01.07.2026  | <p><b><u>NJS,J &amp; TCDS,J</u></b></p> <p><b><u>W.P No.3499 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>It is represented by Mr. B Vamsi Krishna, learned Junior Standing Counsel for Income Tax Department, that a vacate stay petition on behalf of the Department is filed today <i>vide</i> U.S.R No.51398 of 2026.</p> <p>Registry to number the same after scrutiny and list along with the writ petition on 08.07.2026.</p> <p><b><u>W.P No.17909 of 2025</u></b></p> <p>List the matter on 08.07.2026 along with W.P No.3499 of 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NJS,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>TCDS,J</b></p> <p>Ksj</p> |                    |