

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: **W.P.Nos.3499 and 17909 of 2025**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
15.	08.07.2026	<u>NJS, J & TCDS, J</u> Registry to print the name of Mr.T.Niranjan, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India for respondent No.5 in the cause list. At the joint request made on behalf of respondent No.5 and Mr.Y.N.Vivekananda, learned Senior Counsel for Income Tax Department, list on 20.07.2026. <u>NJS, J</u> <u>TCDS, J</u> BLV	